SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).519/2017

SRI RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF DENTAL SCIENCES AND HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.56020/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 21-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.Venkataramanni, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Yeshraj Bundela, Adv.

Mrs. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr.Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Let a copy of this writ petition be served on Mr.Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel who ordinarily appears for Dental Council of India.

Let the matter be listed on 28th July, 2017.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr.Gaurav Sharma, as learned counsel for respondent No.2 in the cause list.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (H.S.Parasher)
Court Master