

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.519/2017

SRI RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF DENTAL
SCIENCES AND HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for appropriate orders/directions)

Date : 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR
Mr. Yashraj Bundela, Adv.
Mrs. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Vriti Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 31st July, 2017, along
with W.P.(C) No.603 of 2017.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, learned Additional Solicitor General shall take instructions in the matter.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master