## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 519/2017

SRI RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF DENTAL SCIENCES AND HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.603 of 2017

Date: 31-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

Mr. Yeshraj Bundela, Adv.

Ms. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawan K. Bahl, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Boshra Kazim, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

2

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Having heard, learned counsel for the parties, it is directed that the students shall continue in the College and if they ultimately succeed, the University shall be directed to conduct a separate examination for them.

Let the matter be listed at 2.00 p.m. on 30.8.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar