## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).519/2017

SRI RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF DENTAL SCIENCES AND HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.56020/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 25-08-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr.Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

List after a week.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR